
Utah	Coronavirus	Stimulus	Summary

Explore	COVID-19	state	and	federal	relief	funds	appropriated	by	wave	of	federal	funding	and
whether	they	are	grants	or	direct	economic	relief	or	state	funds. 

Source:	Governor's	Office	of	Planning	and	Budget,	Federal	Funds	Information	for	States,	U.S.	Department	of	the	Treasury.	Updated	March	31,	2023

Click	for	funds	to	local	governments

$31,495,198,204
Total	Estimated	Allocation

Click	to	view	legislature-directed	funds
Select	a	Funding	Group
All

3rd	Wave	(American	Rescue	Plan	Act	of	2021)
$10,610,187,096

Multi-Wave
$11,825,057,427

Funding	Type Category

$0 $2,000,000,000 $4,000,000,000 $6,000,000,000 $8,000,000,000
Estimated	Amount

New	and
Supplemental

Grants

ARPA	CPF

ARPA	SLFRF

CRF	(CARES)

Department	of	Health	Testing

Emergency	Rental	Assistance

FEMA	Reimbursement

Higher	Education

K-12	Education

Other	Economic

Other	Local

Other	State

Provider	Relief

Testing

Transit

Unemployment	Assistance

Vaccine	Adminstration

Direct	Economic
Relief

Advance	Child	Tax	Credit

Economic	Impact	Payments

Economic	Injury	Disaster	Loa..

Food	Assistance

Other	Economic

Other	Local

Other	State

Pandemic	EBT	Benefits

Paycheck	Protection	Program

Unemployment	Assistance

State	Funding
2020	General	Session

2021	General	Session

$2,477,030,550

$1,250,000,000

$1,172,443,015

$1,754,251,048

$137,895,435

$386,028,337

$381,967,000

$943,501,245

$229,696,092

$727,199,370

$184,529,758

$745,003,892

$88,585,266

$25,662,131

$31,059,965

$1,037,300

$1,206,495,000

$7,963,657,000

$2,622,114,393

$7,098,029,584

$1,360,354,658

$161,120,583

$165,523,314

$264,861,280

$37,786,683

$50,450,365

$15,914,038

$13,000,902

Click	for	detail	on	funding	categories

Notes	about	data

https://gopb.utah.gov/covid-19-materials/

https://gopb.utah.gov/covid-19-materials/


Utah	COVID-19	Budget	Report

Explore	COVID-19	state	and	federal	relief	funds	appropriated	by	funding	category,	source,	and	status.

Source

ARPA	CPF

ARPA	SLFRF

CRF

FEMA

State	Funds

Budgeted
$137,895,435

Expended
$0

Budgeted
$1,377,866,888

Expended
$619,010,681

Budgeted
$934,765,677

Expended
$934,765,677

Budgeted
$278,683,983

Expended
$278,683,983

Budgeted
$28,914,940

Expended
$28,912,384

Funding	Status	by	Source
COVID	Response Economic Education General	Fund Infrastructure Local	Allocation Reserve
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Funding	Status	by	Category

Select	Funding	Status
All

Select	Funding	Source
All

Click	for	project-level	detail	about	funding Return	home

Source:	Governor's	Office	of	Planning	and	Budget,	Federal	Funds	Information	for	States,	U.S.	Department	of	the	Treasury.	Updated	March 31,	2023


